SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF LABORERS

Class Code

ATTACHMENT NO. 14A

Class Title

0899-H Plasterer Tenders

HH Wages & Fringe Changes (April 21, 2024)

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage

Vacation & Supplemental Dues

Taxable Wage

Benefits

Health/Welfare
Pension & Annuity
Training

Total Benefits

lofl

Union Job Title

Plaster Tenders

41.44

$5.30

46.74

8.95
11.02
1.15
2112

Total Hourly Cost:

Effective:

$

67.86

April 21, 2024



