## ATTACHMENT NO. 14A SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF LABORERS

Class Code	Class Title	<u>Union Job Title</u>
0899-H	Plasterer Tenders	Plaster Tenders

## Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage	\$	41.44
Vacation & Supplemental Dues		\$5.30
Taxable Wage	\$	46.74

## **Benefits**

Health/Welfare		8.95
Pension & Annuity	\$	11.02
Training	\$	1.15
Total Benefits	\$	21.12

Total Hourly Cost: \$ 67.86

Effective: April 21, 2024